## MR1111-1610

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) BB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS	ONL I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
HSIU-CHIANG LIANG KEN-CHING CHEN CHUN-CHIANG WANG	Name: Kind Scibe Works 60. 5
	Street Address: NO. 299, SHUN-AN ROAD,
xecution Date(s) 11/25/09; 11/25/09	HO-HSIANG VILLAGE, LU-CHU HSIANG
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: KAOHSIUNG HSIEN
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWANZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/626,755	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State. MD	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rki@rkipatlaw.com	-1.
9. Signature	11/30/2009 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** REEL: 023591 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)  AUXILIARY POSITIONING DEVICE FOR SLIDE ASSEMBLY  The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one) IXI a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/026,755 , filed 11/27/2009  U.S. Patent No
U.S. Patent No, Issued
/Charlenna) IVI II 9 Poten) Hittis only
worldwide Palent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the rainty date of any U.S. Palent Application identified above.
(Full name of first masignor) Hail-Chiang, Liang (Address) No.299, Shun-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang, Kaohsiung Hslen, Taiwan
· <del></del>
(Full name of second apalgnor, if any) Ken-Ching, Chen (Address) No.299, Shun-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang, Kaohslung Hslen, Taiwan
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Chun-Chi and, wand  Address No. 799 Shun-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang, Kaohslung Hslen, Tafwan
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)
(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.  (Name of Assignee) KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
(Name of Assignee)KING_SLIDE WORKS CO., 110. (Address of Assignee)No.299, Shuri-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang, Kaohslung Hslen, Talwan
The Second ASSIGNEE relemed to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one)
Y a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE Is:
(Check one)
a partnership a Corporation of
(State or Coluntry)
<ul> <li>Additional assignces are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.</li> </ul>
The ASSIGNOR(6), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
1
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this investigat.
1 Privates at Barketa and Tradological to legic fill ellers Patent to the Abbill INSERTS Ab 110 Abbillant-Fill VI DI Dalant Patent in The
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sale ASSIGNEF(a), nor their representatives, any facile known to the
I a concentration and a selection and testify in any local proceedings from all terminal papers, execute the discount of testify in any local proceedings.
ASSIGNATING People in a security and transport to cause continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reliasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirance and selections.
able to mid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and easigns, to obtain and entores proper protection for said inventors.
Horn-Chiang Crang Nov. 25, 2009
(Signature of sole or first seeighor) (Oate)
Len - viing on en
(Signature of second assignor, if (ify)  Nov=25, 2009
- Chilly Children and Children
(Signature of third essignor, if any)
(Signature of fourth assignor, If any) (Date)
) (Stansitus of fourth assignor, a say)